1
1. Scope
This specification applies to the MPIT series of SMD power inductors.
2. Product Identification
MPIT 5040 – 100 M - LF
① Series name
② Product dimensions
③ Inductance Value： (6R3:6.3uH 100: 10uH; 101:100uH)

In case of doubt
Temperature : 20±2℃
Humidity : 60 to 75% RH
Atmospheric Pressure : 86 to 106 kPa
5. Electrical Characteristics And Test Instruments
Operating temperature:-40~85℃
Storage temperature and Humidity Range: -40~125℃ & 30% to 70%
Part No. Customer Part No. Inductance
(uH)
DCR
(mΩ)max
Isat
(A) max
Irms
(A) max
MPIT5040-1R0N-LF 1.0±30% 13 7.35 4.9
MPIT5040-1R5N-LF 1.5±30% 15 6.30 4.2
MPIT5040-2R2N-LF 2.2±30% 19 4.90 3.7
MPIT5040-3R3N-LF 3.3±30% 24 3.95 3.4
MPIT5040-4R7M-LF 4.7±20% 30 3.50 3.0
MPIT5040-5R6M-LF 5.6±20% 33 3.2 2.5
MPIT5040-6R8M-LF 6.8±20% 49 3.0 2.3
MPIT5040-100M-LF 10±20% 64 2.85 2.1
MPIT5040-150M-LF 15±20% 86 2.5 2.0
MPIT5040-220M-LF 22±20% 129 1.8 1.4
MPIT5040-330M-LF 33±20% 188 1.5 1.2
MPIT5040-470M-LF 47±20% 270 1.25 1.0
MPIT5040-680M-LF 68±20% 400 0.96 0.77
MPIT5040-101M-LF 100±20% 560 0.82 0.66
MPIT5040-221M-LF 220±20% 1030 0.55 0.45
1. L,IDC: LCR Meter HP4263A, CH3302+1310 ,or equivalent
2. RDC:CH3302,or equivalent.
3. Isat: DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop 30% Max.
4. Irms: DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT: 40℃.Max